

**29 LAC 277/23JAI LAL
Vs UNION OF INDIA**

05.05.2026.

**Present: Counsel for the petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UIO.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.**

Application u/o 22 rule 3 CPC has not filed till date as informed by the counsel for the petitioner. Hence the observations made with regard to the filing of this application in the order dated 10.09.2025 are recalled.

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file the application u/o 22 rule 3 CPC on **11.08.2026**.

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/05.05.2026(T)**